## HARLINGEN PARKS & RECREATION SUMMER RECREATION PROGRAM PARTICIPANT RELEASE FORM

The staff of the Harlingen Parks & Recreation Department takes every precaution to make the program safe. Please read, date, and sign the following form.

In consideration of my child being allowed to participate in the programs sponsored by the City of Harlingen Parks and Recreation Department, I, the undersigned parent, binding my heirs, executors, administrators, estate and assigns, do herby release and agree not to hold liable the City of Harlingen, its officers, agents and employees, from any and actions, causes of action, claims, demands, costs or damages as a result of property damage or personal injuries or death sustained by my said child or his/her or my property, arising from or resulting from any action or omission, negligent or otherwise, of the said City of Harlingen, its officers, agents, and employees or any other person or any other participant in the program while at such place activities are conducted. In the event a city employee or a volunteer provides transportation for my child this Waiver and Release shall extend to and release the volunteer driver or City employee driver from any and all liability.

Consent is hereby given for the applicant to participate in this program, sponsored by the Harlingen Parks and Recreation Department. In the event that the emergency contact is unavailable, permission is given for any medical attention, emergency, operation, and/or anesthesia, which might become medically necessary.

I hereby give the Harlingen Parks and Recreation Department the right to photograph, televise, film and sound record any acts, appearances, and utterances of my child and to use any descriptive words or names, including the name of my child in conjunction wherewith and without limit as to the time, to produce and reproduce the same or an part thereof by any method and to use said photographs, videotapes, film, and sound recordings for any purpose which the Parks and Recreation Department deems proper. All such photographs, videotapes, films, and sound recordings shall be the exclusive property of the Parks and Recreation Department, and I hereby relinquish all rights, titles, and interest therein.

## HARLINGEN PARKS & RECREATION SUMMER RECREATION PROGRAM LETTER TO THE PARENTS

Welcome to the Summer Recreation Program sponsored by the Harlingen Parks and Recreation Department. The following rules and guidelines have been designed to provide a safe and enjoyable program.

- 1. Program days are Monday through Friday.
- 2. Adult supervision will not be provided after the program is over.
- 3. Please be sure your child is picked up promptly. Children remaining after closing time will be given a letter stating if this happens more than three times the child will be suspended and not allowed back in the program.
- 4. Parents must confirm with a program staff member before removing their child from the program.
- 5. All children must wear comfortable light clothing and laced shoes. NO JEWELRY.
- 6. Field trips will be offered and a permission slip is required to be signed. <u>There may be a additional fee to participate in field trips.</u>
- 7. If your child does not participate in a field trip he/she may remain at the school under program supervision or be allowed to go to another site, depending on the situation.
- 8. Please remember that anti-social or disruptive behavior is not tolerated. If your child exhibits such behavior, disciplinary action in the form of verbal warnings or "sitting out" of an activity may result. Continued bad behavior may result in your child's suspension from the program. No fee refunds are given to children suspended from the program under these circumstances.

I have read and understand all the rules and regulations expressed in this document. I hereby accept and agree to abide by, and have my child/children abide by these rules and guidelines.



